



State of Wisconsin
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa3002/1
PJK:cjs:jf

**SENATE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 472**

April 27, 2006 – Offered by Senator OLSEN.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 2, line 1: delete “renumbered 632.37 (1) and”.

3 **2.** Page 2, line 3: delete that line and substitute “**632.37 Motor vehicle glass**
4 **repair practices; restriction on specifying vendor.** An insurer that issues a
5 motor vehicle insurance”.

6 **3.** Page 2, line 5: delete “parts” and substitute “parts,”.

7 **4.** Page 2, line 7: delete “or parts” and substitute “~~or~~ parts”.

8 **5.** Page 2, line 10: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
9 page 3, line 9.

10 (END)